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NTC Website
https://ntc.doe.gov/
• Training departments
• Course Catalog
• Course Schedules
• Learning Nucleus

‐SOS Team 505-845-4767



Prior to Enrollment

• Learning Nucleus Account
• Prerequisite(s)



Newly Launched eLearning Courses  
• PFT-390DE, Engagement Simulation System 

‐ PMC-427DE, Engagement Simulation System Scenario Development
‐ PMC-426DE, Engagement Simulation System Controllers
‐ PMC-425DE, Engagement Simulation Systems Weapons
‐ PMC-424DE, Engagement Simulation Systems Safety

• FCI-100DE, Foreign Ownership Control and Influence Overview
• CUI-100DE, Controlled Unclassified Information Overview
• PSC-110DE, Clearance Action Tracking System Overview
• PMC-110DE, Facility Security Officer Overview



Revision/New Development Efforts
• S&S Leadership training
• Personnel Security training

‐ Adjudication/Processing Combination Course
• MC&A training

‐ Control
• Systems training

‐ Physical Security Systems Performance Testing
• Security Risk Management Fundamental Course



NTC Support
• Working Groups
• Policy Integrated Project Teams
• 2023 Baseline Schedule

‐ Increased course maximums, when applicable

• Instructor Certification Program (ICP)



Points of Contact
• Learning Nucleus

‐ SOS Team 505-845-4767

• Vulnerability Assessment/Performance Testing
‐ Michael Sena msena@ntc.doe.gov

• Physical Systems
‐ Ralph Garcia rgarcia@ntc.doe.gov

• Information Security
‐ Russell Kirkpatrick rkirkpatrick@ntc.doe.gov

• Nuclear Material Control and Accountability 
‐ Erik Martinez emartinez@ntc.doe.gov

• Personnel Security
‐ Michelle Barboa mbarboa@ntc.doe.gov

• External Points of Contact

mailto:msena@ntc.doe.gov
mailto:rgarcia@ntc.doe.gov
mailto:rkirkpatrick@ntc.doe.gov
mailto:emartinez@ntc.doe.gov
mailto:mbarboa@ntc.doe.gov


Additional Contact Information
• Steve Guerrero

‐ NTC Director of Training 
‐ 505-845-6762
‐ sguerrero@ntc.doe.gov

• Michelle Barboa
‐ S&S Training Department Manager
‐ 505-845-2291
‐ mbarboa@ntc.doe.gov

mailto:sguerrero@ntc.doe.gov
mailto:mbarboa@ntc.doe.gov


Questions?
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